3/11/22, 9:02 AM

(f\\g’(:ASE NUMBER:
CASE

21-0012-EL-RDR
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Adjust its

Service Nolice For Case: 21-0012-EL-RDR

DESCRIPTION: Power Future Initiatives Rider

DATE OF

SERVICE: V112022 .
DOCUMENT MAR 1 1
SIGNED ON: 11 2022

Sign Here: M

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC SENIOR COUNSEL
LARISA M VAYSMAN DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN 139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4359 Phone:(513)287-4320
Fax:(513)287-4385

Email:LARISA VAYSMAN@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

Email:rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports{21-0012ServiceNotice html

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY
*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4342
Fax:513-287-4386
Email:tammy.meycr@duke-cnergy.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311

Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
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nonc

none

none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/21-0012ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 21-0012-EL-RDR
Whitt-Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St.

#1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahili@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Schweitzer, James W
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)644-8920

Email:james.schweitzer@puco.ohio.gov
214
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noné

none

Service Notice For Case: 21-0012-EL-RDR

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Kingery, Jeanne W.
Duke Energy

155 E Broad St

20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1334
Fax:614-222-1337

Email:jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC REG MGR

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

*WHITT, MARK A.

RYAN HARWELL
910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON, TX 77002
Phone:(281) 800-6157

Email:RYAN.HARWELL@DIRECTENERGY.COM

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC

THE KEYBANK BUILDING

88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3946

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC

JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN ,OH 43016

file:///C:/disReports/21-0012ServiceNotice.html

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
THE KEY BANK BLDG

88 E BROAD ST STE 1590
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3411

Email: WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Encrgy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
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Phone:614-659-5000

none

none

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
AMBROSIA WILSON
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FL.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1292
Email: AMBROSIA.WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
AMY BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,0OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.

KURT J BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

Service Notice For Case: 21-0012-EL-RDR

Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

*Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St.,, Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764

Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

NONE

NONE

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email;jkyler@bkllawfirm.com
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